
ESSC Working Section Agility Show Results 5th April 2009

Class 1 Small/Vet Grades 1 – 2 Combined Agility

Best Junior Handler

Class 2 Med/Large Grades 1 – 2 Combined Agility

Best Junior Handler

Class 3 Small/Veteran Grades 1 – 2 Combined Jumping

Best Junior Handler

Class 4 Med/Large Grades 1 – 2 Combined Jumping

        
1st Phyl Spencer – Mistmere Emmeline

2nd Lester James – Mohnesee Bithday Girl

3rd Bess Waterman – Clembach Beautiful Belle

4th Bess Waterman – Clembach Dolly Daydream

5th Simon Fouracres – Criptor Magical Minnie

– Lester James

1st Rhoda Burdett – Chandling Ebony Charge

2nd Linda Chubb – Reenwards Norseman

3rd Adrienne Reuss – Melveen Mariner At Moccas

4th Laura Churchill – Colmae Ciderman

5th Lydia Parry – Prince Of Blues

6th Maureen Putt – Bridgwater Yoshi

7th Cerys Simpson – Foubeck Firecracker

– Cerys Simpson

1st Gillian Eales – Gill’s Hazel At Glensanda

2nd Phyl Spencer – Mistmere Emmeline

3rd Alan Barrett – Janetstown Johnian

4th Lester James – Mohnesee Bithday Girl

5th Bess Waterman – Clembach Dolly Daydream

6th    Lynne Moulson – Germarti Genial Genie

7th Bess Waterman – Clembach Beautiful Belle

– Lester James

1st Dawn White – Dellaph Scuraq Sulee

2nd Rhoda Burdett – Chandling Ebony Charge



3rd Adrienne Reuss – Melveen Mariner At Moccas

4th Lydia Parry – Prince Of Blues

5th Maureen Putt – Bridgwater Yoshi

6th Cerys Simpson – Foubeck Firecracker

7th Linda Chubb – Reenwards Norseman

– Cerys Simpson

1st Matthew Burdett – Mountland Made in Heaven AWS

2nd Gail Mann – Richmaus Good Wishes AWB
       
3rd Wendy Ashby – Elanmore Lady B Quick

4th Jenny Strike – Foubeck Flambeau

5th Kerry Murry – Sherkarl Band Master AW

6th Phyllis Archer – Yewdale Gold Step

7th David Edmunds – Bleatarn Moonraker

8th Steve Booty – Sonymer Black Beauty

1st Karen Cole – Obay One Helluva Charmer

2nd Lian Knight – Fenstyle Sing Mai At Linosateria AWG

3rd Jeanette Maggs – Kelmstone Shoesmith

4th Di Poingdestre – Myndoc Blue Mercedes At Valdug

5th Phyllis Archer – Yewdale Lucky Charm

6th Elaine Auguste – Dukeson Sweet Wilf-In-Isle

7th Karen Bugler – Mistmere Out Of the Blue

8th Kathryn Auguste – Lacewood Such Magic

– Tom Brennam

1st Andy Hudson – Obay Caught In The Act

2nd Matthew Burdett – Mountland Made In Heaven AWS

3rd Becky Parks – Foubeck Flamenco

4th Gail Mann – Richmaus Good Wishes AWB

5th Sue Rorie – Clanavon Brown Sugar

6th Kerry Murray – Sherkart Band Master AW

Best Junior Handler

Class 5 Small/Veteran Grades 3 – 4 – 5 Combined Agility

Class 6 Med/Large Grades 3 – 4 – 5 Combined Agility

Best Junior Handler

Class 7 Small/Veteran Grades 3 – 4 – 5 Combined Jumping



7th Phyllis Archer – Yewdale Gold Step

8th Jo Pidduck – Peartbrook Goldern Joy

1st Catherine Harvey – Obay Truly Lucky AWB

2nd Lian Knight – Shelridge Saturn AWS

3rd Di Poingdestre – Myndoc Blue Mercedes At Valdug

4th Lian Knight – Fenstyle Sing Mai At Licosateria AWG

5th Phyllis Archer – Yewdale Lucky Charm

6th Karen Cole – Obay One Helluva Charmer

7th Bridget Jamieson – Apsledene Bailey’s Star

8th Karen Bugler – Mistmere Out Of The Blue

1st Karen Bugler – Niaben Gaelic Storm

2nd Chris Mann – Morning Tristar AWS

3rd Karen Bugler – Heidron Joker Of The Pack

4th Rachel Cole – Kewella The Charmer

5th David Sweeney – Peartbrook Silver Dream    
                      

– Hannah Pidduck

1st Bernadette Bay – Ag Ch Obay Truly Balanced

2nd Lin Abbott – Pacarane Polar Princess

3rd Paul Wood – Trail Blazer AW(G)

4th Elari Simpson – Northmeadow Strongbow

5th Amy Bennett – Heidron Dream Come True For Xotica

– Eleri Simpson

1st David Sweeney – Peartbrook Silver Dream

2nd Jo/Hannah Pidduck – Elsamay True Grit

3rd Glynis Phillips – Peartbrook Sargeant Pepper

4th Glynis Phillips – Peartbrook Dark Star

5th Amy Lawson – Peartbrook Pour Toi

– Hannah Pidduck

Class 8 Med/Large Grades 3 – 4 – 5 Combined Jumping

Class 9 Small/Veteran Grades 6 – 7 Combined Agility

Best Junior Handler

Class 10 Med/Large Grades 6 – 7 Combined Agility

Best Junior Handler

Class 11 Small/Veteran Grades 6 – 7 Combined Jumping

Best Junior Handler



Class 12 Med/Large Grades 6 – 7 Combined Jumping

Best Junior Handler

Class 13 Small/Veteran Grades 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 Combined Jumping

Best Junior Handler

Class 14 Med/Large Grades 1 – 2 – 3 – 4 Combined Jumping

Class 15 Small/Veteran Grades 5 – 6 – 7 Combined Jumping

1st Bernadette Bay – Ag Ch Obay Truly Balanced

2nd Amy Bennett – Heidron Dream Come True For Xotica

3rd Lin Abbott – Pacarane Polar Princess

4th Paul Wood – Trail Blazer AWG

5th Carol Webb – Sheltisha Country Lover

– Eleri Simpson

1st Matthew Burdett – Mountland Made In Heaven AWS

2nd Simon Fouracres – Criptor Magical Minnie

3rd Gail Mann – Richmaus Good Wishes AWB

4th Jo Pidduck – Erik The Red

5th Lin Abbott – Chazey Midnight Mist

6th Wendy Ashby – Elanmore Lady B Quick

7th Claire Parks – Foulbeck Funtastic

8th Gillian Eales – Gill’s Hazel At Glensanda

– Lester James

1st Lian Knight – Shelridge Saturn AWS   
                        

2nd     Andrew Parry – Northmeadow Easy Lad

3rd Adrienne Reuss – Melveen Mariner At Moccas

4th Phyllis Archer – Yewdale Lucky Charm

5th Laura Churchill – Colmae Ciderman

6th Maureen Putt – Bridgwater Yoshi

7th Paul Wood – Braynesmead Trail Of Fire

8th Brian Cresswell – Glencharm Nightfall

1st Amy Lawson – Millie On To One

2nd Glynis Phillips – Peartbrook Sergeant Pepper 

3rd Jeanette Maggs – Kamarlee Ice Maiden AWS

4th Laura Oakes – Dynamiles Susannah

5th Elaine Cresswell – Myndoc Page
  



Class 16 Med/Large Grades 5 – 6 – 7 Combined Jumping

Class 17 Small/Veteran Grades 1 – 7 Combined Helter Skelter

Best Junior Handler

Class 18 Med/Large Grades 1 – 7 Combined Helter Skelter

Best Junior Handler

Class 19 Small/Veteran Grades 1 – 7  Combined Special Sheltie Connection

1st Lin Abbott – Pacarane Polar Princess

2nd Rose Faulkner – Dancing Silver Gift

3rd Steve Booty – Myriehewe Jump To It

4th Jenny Strike – Shaelith Rambler

5th Brian Cresswell – Shebaville Saracen AWB

1st Amy Lawson – Millie On To One

2nd Louise McFarlane – Clanavon Misty Shadow

3rd David Sweeney – Peartbrook Silver Dream

4th Jo/Hannah Pidduck – Elsamay True Girt

5th Andy Hudson – Obay Caught In The Act

6th Chris Mann – Morning Trister AWS

7th Matthew Burdett – Mountland Made In Heaven AWS

8th Wendy Ashby – Chelmarsh Finish-N-Touch

– Hannah Pidduck

1st Paul Wood – Braynesmead Trail Of Fire

2nd Amy Bennett – Heidron Dream Come True For Xotica

3rd Lynda Idle – Collingvale Clever Trevor

4th Indira Helsby – Abby Northern Alexandrite

5th Catherine Harvey – Obay Truly Lucky AWB

6th Di Poingdestre – Myndoc Blue Mercedes At Valdug

7th Eleri/Cerys Simpson – Foubeck Firecracker

8th Deirdre Matthews – Carolelen Cause A Riot At Kentonway

– Cerys Simpson       

1st Chris Mann – Morning Trister AWS

2nd Gail Mann – Richmaus Good Wishes AWB

3rd Becky Parks – Foubeck Fiamenco

4th Mike Cresswell – Lianbray Limited Edition

5th Rachel Cole – Kewella The Charmer



6th Elaine Cresswell – Myndoc Page

7th Jo Pidduck – Erik The Red

8th Simon Fouracres – Criptor Magical Minnie

1st Steve Booty – Myriehewe Jump To It

2nd Catherine Harvey – Obay Truly Lucky AWB

3rd Di Poingdestre – Myndoc Blue Mercedes At Valdug

4th Lian Knight – Fenstyle Sing Mai At Licosateria AWG

5th Dawn White – Dellaph Scuraq Sulee

– Tom Brennam

1st Paul Wood – Braynesmead Trail Of Fire & Dawn Wood – Trail Blazer AWG

2nd Karen Bugler – Niaben Gaelic Storm & Jenny Strike – Shaelith Rambler

3rd Becky Parks – Foubeck Flamenco & Gillian Eales – Gill’s Hazel At Glensanda

4th Dawn Wood – Janetstown Jewel Trail & Wendy Ashby – Elanmore Lady Be Quick

5th Linda Chubb – Reenwards Norseman & Lian Knight – Domino Dream Believer

Class 20 Med/Large Grades 1 – 7 Combined Special Sheltie Connection

Best Junior Handler

Class 21 Grades 1 – 7 Combined Jumping Pairs
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